Children First
Progress Report Overview
New York City Department of Education
Office of Accountability
November 29, 2007
2
Accountability: Evaluate, Enable, Enforce
Consequences

for 3 consecutive years, in which case it is treated as a
school who receives a D for one year.
Potential
leadership
change or closure
Progress Report Grades and Quality
Review Scores
Proficient Undeveloped
13
Comparing Progress Reports Outcomes
PS 159, PS 173, and Peer Schools
03M199  PS 199 A       87% 94% 3.5 4.0 64% 52% 14% 1% 2.25 3.2 3.4
02M040  PS 040 A       87% 94% 3.5 3.9 59% 55% 8% 3% 2.25 3.1 3.3
28Q101  PS 101 A       90% 93% 3.6 4.0 63% 66% 11% 12% 2.25 3.2 3.3
25Q184  PS 184 A       80% 94% 3.4 3.9 63% 54% 14% 9% 3 3.1 3.3
26Q162  PS 162 A       93% 97% 3.5 4.1 60% 58% 8% 5% 1.5 3.5 3.7
26Q159  PS 159                                                  C       87% 98% 3.4 3.9 46% 41% -1% -6% 1.5 3.2 3.6
26Q173  PS 173                     C       88% 96% 3.4 4.1 46% 50% -3% -2% 0 3.2 3.6
26Q213  PS 213 A       91% 94% 3.5 4.0 64% 58% 13% 6% 0 3.3 3.6
26Q191  PS 191            A       92% 99% 3.5 3.9 60% 58% 8% 0% 0 3.2 3.5
02M116  PS 116      A       94% 95% 3.7 4.1 60% 55% 7% 6% 0 3.4 3.4
26Q046  PS 046 A       83% 91% 3.5 4.1 60% 54% 9% 1% 2.25 3.1 3.3
22K236  PS 236                                A       86% 95% 3.6 4.0 60% 49% 8% 2% 5.25 3.3 3.5
26Q026  PS 026 A       83% 97% 3.4 4.0 62% 59% 11% 11% 1.5 3.2 3.5
DBN School Grade
% of
Level
3/4